
SPARE-PARTS – ONDERDELEN – SPAREPARTS - ONDERDELEN 

MATOM B.V. ENERGIEWEG 1, 6651KT, DRUTEN 0487-514511, FAX: 0487-5111463                                                                                               2015 

WWW.MATOM.NL 
SERVICE@MATOM.NL 

 TRILPLATEN           

Dick Klein Breteler
Rechthoek

Dick Klein Breteler
Tekstvak
TEL: 0487-511227   FAX: 0487-511463  mail: SERVICE@MATOM.NL



WWW.MATOM.NL 
SERVICE@MATOM.NL 

 DIESEL           



Nr. Bestelnr. Aan,
tal 

1 1101001 

2 1101002 

3 1101003 

4 1101004 

5 1101005 

6 1101006 

7 1101007 

8 1101008 

9 1101009 

10 1101010 

11 1101011 

12 1101012 

13 1101013 

14 1101014 

15 1101015 

16 1101016 

17 1101017 

18 1101018 

19 1101019 

20 1101020 

21 1101021 

Nr. Bestelnr. Aan,
tal 

22 1101022 

23 1101023 

24 1101024 

25 1101025 

26 1101026 

27 1101027 

28 1101028 

29 1101029 

30 1101030 

31 1101031 

Trilplaat RPi15D 
32*=*Gashendel*art.*
Nr.*0751032*

Gaskabel**
art.*Nr.*0751033*

7=stergreepknop*
art.*Nr.*0751007*
*
3*tot*7=*set*
stergreepknop*
Art.nr.*0751007S*



Nr. Bestelnr. Aan,
tal 

1 1102032 

2 1102033 

3 1102034 

4 1102035 

5 1102036 

6 1102037 

7 1102038 

8 1102039 

9 1102040 

10 1102041 

11 1102042 

12 1102043 

13 1102044 

14 1102045 

15 1102046 

16 1102047 

17 1102048 

18 1102049 

19 1102050 

20 1102051 

Nr. Bestelnr. Aan,
tal 

Trilplaat RPi15D 



Nr. Bestelnr. Aan,
tal 

1 0311001 

2 0311002 

3 0311003 

4 0311004 

5 0311005 

6 0311006 

7 0311007 

8 0311008 

9 0311009 

10 0311010 

11 0311011 

12 0311012 

13 0311013 

14 0311014 

15 0311015 

16 0311016 

17 0311017 

18 0311018 

19 0311019 

20 0311020 

21 0311021 

Nr. Bestelnr. Aan,
tal 

22 0311022 

23 0311023 

24 0311024 

25 0311025 

26 0311026 

27 0311027 

28 0311028 

29 0311029 

30 0311030 

31 0311031 

32 0311032 

33 0311033 

34 0311034 

35 0311035 

36 0311036 

37 0311037 

38 0311038 

39 0311039 

40 0311040 

Trilplaat RPi31DE 

20*=*Hendel*voor4*en*
achteruit**art.*Nr.*
160102041*

Kabel*voor4*en*
achteruit**art.*Nr.*
1601020*

11*=*Gashendel*****
art.*Nr.*160101141*

Gaskabel***********
art.*Nr.*1601011*



Nr. Bestelnr. Aan,
tal 

1 0312001 

2 0312002 

3 0312003 

4 0312004 

5 0312005 

6 0312006 

7 0312007 

8 0312008 

9 0312009 

10 0312010 

11 0312011 

12 0312012 

13 0312013 

14 0312014 

15 0312015 

16 0312016 

17 0312017 

18 0312018 

19 0312019 

20 0312020 

21 0312021 

22 0312022 

Nr. Bestelnr. Aan,
tal 

23 0312023 

24 0312024 

25 0312025 

26 0312026 

27 0312027 

28 0312028 

29 0312029 

30 0312030 

31 0312031 

32 0312032 

33 0312033 

34 0312034 

35 0312035 

36 0312036 

37 0312037 

38 0312038 

39 0312039 

40 0312040 

41 0312041 

42 0312042 

43 0312043 

44 0312044 

45 0312045 

Nr. Bestelnr. Aan,
tal 

46 0312046 

47 0312047 

48 0312048 

49 0312049 

50 0312050 

51 0312051 

52 0312052 

53 0312053 

Trilplaat RPi31DE 

53 0312053 

54 0312054 

55 0312055 

56 0312056 

57 0312057 

58 0312058 

59 0312059 



Nr. Bestelnr. Aan,
tal 

1 0381001 

2 0381002 

3 0381003 

4 0381004 

5 0381005 

6 0381006 

7 0381007 

8 0381008 

9 0381009 

10 0381010 

11 0381011 

12 0381012 

13 0381013 

14 0381014 

15 0381015 

16 0381016 

17 0381017 

18 0381018 

19 0381019 

20 0381020 

21 0381021 

Nr. Bestelnr. Aan,
tal 

22 0381022 

23 0381023 

24 0381024 

25 0381025 

26 0381026 

27 0381027 

28 0381028 

29 0381029 

30 0381030 

31 0381038 

32 0381032 

33 0381033 

34 0381034 

35 0381035 

36 0381036 

37 0381037 

38 0381038 

39 0381039 

40 0381040 

Trilplaat RPi38DE 

21*=*Hendel*voor4*en*
achteruit**art.*Nr.*
160102041*

Kabel*voor4*en*
achteruit**art.*Nr.*
1601020*

36*=*Gashendel*****
art.*Nr.*160101141*

37*Gaskabel***********
art.*Nr.*1601011*



Nr. Bestelnr. Aan,
tal 

1 0382001 

2 0382002 

3 0382003 

4 0382004 

5 0382005 

6 0382006 

7 0382007 

8 0382008 

9 0382009 

10 0382010 

11 0382011 

12 0382012 

13 0382013 

14 0382014 

15 0382015 

16 0382016 

17 0382017 

18 0382018 

19 0382019 

20 0382020 

21 0382021 

22 0382022 

Nr. Bestelnr. Aan,
tal 

23 0382023 

24 0382024 

25 0382025 

26 0382026 

27 0382027 

28 0382028 

29 0382029 

30 0382030 

31 0382038 

32 0382032 

33 0382033 

34 0382034 

35 0382035 

36 0382036 

37 0382037 

38 0382038 

39 0382039 

40 0382040 

41 0382041 

42 0382042 

43 0382043 

44 0382044 

45 0382045 

Nr. Bestelnr. Aan,
tal 

46 0382046 

47 0382047 

48 0382048 

49 0382049 

50 0382050 

51 0382051 

52 0382052 

53 0382053 53 0382053 

54 0382054 

55 0382055 

56 0382056 

57 0382057 

58 0382058 

59 0382059 

Trilplaat RPi38DE 



No. Part No. LC178F LC178FD LC186F LC186FD
1 110260051-T270 Seal plug M16×16 2 2 2 2
2 380450830-T270 Washer φ16.5×φ22.5×1.8 2 2 2 2
3 110810208-T271� Crankcase 1

110810126-T270 Crankcase 1
110810244-T491 Crankcase 1
110810169-T490 Crankcase 1

4 380600169-T270 Pin 8×16 2 2 2 2
5 380840802-T270 Seal 1 1 1 1
6 110700069-T270 Dipstick 1 1 1 1
7 380630002-0001 Bearing 6203 1 1 1 1
8 380840792-T270 Seal 1 1 1 1
9 380650337-T110 Oil seal 35×52×7 1 1

380650574-T490 Oil seal 40×52×7 1 1
10 130240004-T270 Plate,Bearing 2 2 2 2
11 380140040-0005 Bolt, flange M8×16 2 2 2 2
12 270280020-T270 Stator cable,Plate 1 1
13 380140215-0003 Bolt,Flange M6×14 1 1

Description
(QTY)

(Crankcase Assy.）

DIESELMOTOREN LC178F EN LC186F
 
RPi15d, RPi31DE, RPi38DE, HRPi40DELC178 MOTOR VAN

RPi15D, RPi31DE

LC186F MOTOR VAN
RPi38DE, HRPi40DE

LC178F =  MOTOR RPi15D
LC178FD = MOTOR RPi31DE
LC186FD= MOTOR RPi38DE 



No. Part No. LC178F LC178FD LC186F LC186FD
1 380140051-0005 Bolt,Flange M8×35 13 13 14 14
2 380650493-T080 Oil seal 30×46×8 1 1

380650575-T490 Oil seal 35×50×8 1 1
3 110260063-T271 Seal plug 1/8-27NPTF 1 1
4 150290021-T270 Oil filler assy. 1 1 1 1
5 380840802-T270 Seal 2 2 2 2
6 380070288-0001 Bolt M12×16 1 1 1 1
7 380450529-T11D Washer φ12×φ20×2 1 1 1 1
8 381150514-T270 Compress spring 1 1 1 1
9 380640016-0001 Ball 1 1 1 1
10 110820064-T270 Crankcase cover 1 1

110820088-T490 Crankcase cover 1 1

11 110700069-T270 Dipstick 1 1 1 1
12 380630002-0001 Bearing 6203 1 1 1 1
13 380780123-T270 Pipe inlet oil 1 1 1 1
14 150050037-T270 Innor rotor 1 1 1 1
15 150060035-T270 Outer rotor 1 1 1 1

Description
(QTY)

（Crankcase cover）

DIESELMOTOREN LC178F EN LC186F
 
RPi15d, RPi31DE, RPi38DE, HRPi40DE

LC178 MOTOR VAN
RPi15D, RPi31DE

LC186F MOTOR VAN
RPi38DE, HRPi40DE

LC178F =  MOTOR RPi15D
LC178FD = MOTOR RPi31DE
LC186FD= MOTOR RPi38DE 



No. Part No. LC178F LC178FD LC186F LC186FD
16 150040029-T270 Plate,Oil pump 1 1

150040031-T490 Plate,Oil pump 1 1
17 380140003-0005 Bolt,Flange M6×20 4 4 3 3
18 150080035-T270 Shaft oil pump 1 1 1 1
19 380610185-T270 Taper pin 1 1 1 1
20 380610188-T270 Taper pin 1 1 1 1
21 171750018-T270 Governor Gear Assy. 1 1 1 1
22 171760010-T270 Cap governor 1 1 1 1
23 110830042-T270 Gasket,Crankcase cover 1 1

110830047-T490 Gasket,Crankcase cover 1 1

Description
 (QTY)

（Crankcase cover）

DIESELMOTOREN LC178F EN LC186F
 
RPi15d, RPi31DE, RPi38DE, HRPi40DE

LC178 MOTOR VAN
RPi15D, RPi31DE

LC186F MOTOR VAN
RPi38DE, HRPi40DE

LC178F =  MOTOR RPi15D
LC178FD = MOTOR RPi31DE
LC186FD= MOTOR RPi38DE 



No. Part No. LC178F LC178FD LC186F LC186FD
1 380140102-0004 Bolt,Flange M6×25 4 4 4 4
2 120220040-T270 Cylinder head cover comp. 1 1

120220046-T490 Cylinder head cover comp. 1 1
3 120250031-T270 Gasket,Cylinder head cover 1 1

120250036-T490 Gasket,Cylinder head cover 1 1
4 380140508-0001 Bolt,Head  M10×1.25×90 4 4

380140554-0001 Bolt,Head  M10×1.25×95 4 4
5 120080528-T271 Head comp,Cylinder 1

120080438-T270 Head comp,Cylinder 1
120080576-T491 Head comp,Cylinder 1
120080497-T490 Head comp,Cylinder 1

6 120150153-T270 Gasket,Cylinder 1 1
120150173-T490 Gasket,Cylinder 1 1

7 380600168-T270 Pin 4×12 2 2 2 2
8 380140004-0004 Bolt,Flange M8×20 1 1 1 1
9 120550005-T270 Lifting eye 1 1 1 1
10 380140051-0005 Bolt,Flange M8×35 1 1

Description
 (QTY)

（Cylinder Head Assy.）

LC178 MOTOR VAN
RPi15D, RPi31DE

LC186F MOTOR VAN
RPi38DE, HRPi40DE

LC178F =  MOTOR RPi15D
LC178FD = MOTOR RPi31DE
LC186FD= MOTOR RPi38DE 



No. Part No. LC178F LC178FD LC186F LC186FD
1 130070138-T270 Ring set 1 1

130070167-T490 Ring set 1 1
2 380560092-T270 Clip, piston pin 2 2

380560103-T490 Clip, piston pin 2 2
3 130030157-T270 Piston 1 1

130030186-T490 Piston 1 1
4 130060058-T270 Pin, piston 1 1

130060062-T490 Pin, piston 1 1
5 130160021-T270  Connecting rod 1 1

130160023-T490  Connecting rod 1 1
6 110280007-T270 Shell, crank pin 2 2

110280009-T490 Shell, crank pin 2 2
7 130290287-T270 Crankshaft comp. 1 1

130290388-T490 Crankshaft comp. 1 1
8 380620095-T270 Woddruff key 1 1 1 1
9 380620094-0001 Key 1 1 1 1
10 130170020-T270  Connecting rod cap 1 1

130170023-T490  Connecting rod cap 1 1
11 130180011-T270 Bolt, connecting rod M7×38.5 2 2

130180013-T490 Bolt, connecting rod M8×40 2 2
12 380450702-T390 Washer φ13×φ38×3.5 1 1 1 1
13 380140457-T390 BoltM12×12.5×35 1 1 1 1
14 130450020-T270 Balanceshaft 1 1

130430019-T490 Balanceshaft 1 1

Description
 (QTY)

（ Connecting rods and Crankshaft）

LC178 MOTOR VAN
RPi15D, RPi31DE

LC186F MOTOR VAN
RPi38DE, HRPi40DE

LC178F =  MOTOR RPi15D
LC178FD = MOTOR RPi31DE
LC186FD= MOTOR RPi38DE 



No. Part No. LC178F LC178FD LC186F LC186FD
1 140470001-T040 Lock Nut Valve 2 2 2 2
2 140490020-T270 Adjusting Nut Valve 2 2 2 2
3 140320007-T270  Cap, Exh. Valve 2 2

140320008-0001  Cap, Exh. Valve 2 2
4 140380036-T270 Seat, valve 2 2

140380040-T490 Seat, valve 2 2
5 140390026-T270 Lock clamp,Valve 4 4

140390015-T11D Lock clamp,Valve 4 4
6 140340035-T270 Valve spring 2 2 2 2
7 140400022-T270 Seal valve stem 2 2

140400012-T110 Seal valve stem 2 2
8 140360014-T270 Seat bottom,Valve 2 2 2 2
9 140310065-T270 Valve,Ex. 1 1

140310076-T490 Valve,Ex. 1 1
10 140300066-T270 Valve,In. 1 1

140300074-T490 Valve,In. 1 1

Description
 (QTY)

（Valve Train)

LC178 MOTOR VAN
RPi15D, RPi31DE

LC186F MOTOR VAN
RPi38DE, HRPi40DE

LC178F =  MOTOR RPi15D
LC178FD = MOTOR RPi31DE
LC186FD= MOTOR RPi38DE 



No. Part No. LC178F LC178FD LC186F LC186FD
11 140720008-T270 Plate guide valve 1 1

140720009-T490 Plate guide valve 1 1
12 140670024-T270 Push rod comp. 2 2

140670033-T490 Push rod comp. 2 2
13 140690020-T270 Tappet valve 2 2 2 2
14 140020085-T270 Camshaft comp. 1 1

140020095-T490 Camshaft comp. 1 1
15 140390026-T270 Rocker Arm Intake 1 1

140450049-T490 Rocker Arm Intake 1 1
16 140340035-T270 Rocker Arm Exhaust 1 1

140460050-T490 Rocker Arm Exhaust 1 1
17 140400022-T270 Adjusting Bolt Valve 2 2 2 2

Description
 (QTY)

（Valve Train)

LC178 MOTOR VAN
RPi15D, RPi31DE

LC186F MOTOR VAN
RPi38DE, HRPi40DE

LC178F =  MOTOR RPi15D
LC178FD = MOTOR RPi31DE
LC186FD= MOTOR RPi38DE 



No. Part No. LC178F LC178FD LC186F LC186FD
1 270020227-T271 Flywheel 1

270020182-T270 Flywheel 1
270020250-T491 Flywheel 1
270020213-T490 Flywheel 1

2 270360060-T270 Start motor 1 1
3 270190013-T270 Stator assy. 1 1
4 380140102-0004 Bolt,Flange M6×25 3 3
5 270910010-T270 Regulator plate 1 1
6 271340064-T270� Control Switch 1 1
7 270880146-T270 Regulator 1 1
8 380140215-0003 Bolt,Flange M6×14 5 5
9 380070100-0004 Bolt M10×40 2 2
10 273530001-T270 Heater Switch 1 1
11 283690004-T270 Sensor Oil Pressure 1 1
12 283730005-T270� Oil Filler Assemble 1 1
13 271380036-T270� Bracket Switch 1 1
14 273540001-T270 Heater Plug 2 2

Description
 (QTY)

（Electrical System）

LC178 MOTOR VAN
RPi15D, RPi31DE

LC186F MOTOR VAN
RPi38DE, HRPi40DE

LC178F =  MOTOR RPi15D
LC178FD = MOTOR RPi31DE
LC186FD= MOTOR RPi38DE 



No. Part No. LC178F LC178FD LC186F LC186FD
15 273560001-T270 Heater Plug，Plate 1 1
16 380370047-0003 Nut M4 2 2

（Electrical System）

Description
 (QTY)

LC178 MOTOR VAN
RPi15D, RPi31DE

LC186F MOTOR VAN
RPi38DE, HRPi40DE

LC178F =  MOTOR RPi15D
LC178FD = MOTOR RPi31DE
LC186FD= MOTOR RPi38DE 



No. Part No. LC178F LC178FD LC186F LC186FD
1 380840758-T270 Seal 1 1

380840825-T490 Seal 1 1
2 160530012-T270 Fan cover 1 1

160530013-T490 Fan cover 1 1
3 120500006-T270 Bush rubber Φ9.8×Φ13.3×11 4 4 4 4
4 380822449-T270 Bush 6.5×10×10.5 4 4 4 4
5 380140095-0005 Bolt,Flange M6×30 4 4 4 4
6 193490156-T270� Recoil Starter 1 1

193490200-T490 Recoil Starter 1 1
7 380140089-0003 Bolt,Flange M6×8 4 4 4 4
8 193590019-T270 Cup Starter 1 1 1 1
9 660880002-T270 Plate, Fan 1 1 1 1
10 160180027-T270 Fan 1 1

160180030-T490 Fan 1 1

Description
 (QTY)

（Pullstart Assy）

LC178 MOTOR VAN
RPi15D, RPi31DE

LC186F MOTOR VAN
RPi38DE, HRPi40DE

LC178F =  MOTOR RPi15D
LC178FD = MOTOR RPi31DE
LC186FD= MOTOR RPi38DE 



No. Part No. LC178F LC178FD LC186F LC186FD
1 180070203-T270 Hull cover,air cleaner 1 1
2 180090071-T270 Seal,air cleaner 1 1
3 181570009-T270 Breakwater,air cleaner 1 1
4 180130249-T270 Filter,air cleaner 1 1
5 183010005-T270 Filter backstop,air cleaner 1 1
6 182860003-T270 Clip,backstop 1 1
7 180130248-T270 Filter,air cleaner 1 1
8 183000003-T270 Filter backstop,air cleaner 1 1
9 380370066-0004 1 1
10 180420579-T270
11 183000001-T270

（Air cleaner）

Description
 (QTY)

LC178 MOTOR VAN
RPi15D, RPi31DE

LC186F MOTOR VAN
RPi38DE, HRPi40DE

LC178F =  MOTOR RPi15D
LC178FD = MOTOR RPi31DE
LC186FD= MOTOR RPi38DE 



No. Part No. LC178F LC178FD LC186F LC186FD
1 380180149-T270   Stud  M8×47 2 2 2 2
2 183000001-T270 Gasket,In. 1 1

183000002-T490 Gasket,In. 1 1
3 180280047-T270 Air cleaner bottom 1 1

180280062-T490 Air cleaner bottom 1 1
4 380822670-T270 Bush 2 2 2 2
5 180220015-T270 Back plate 1 1

180220022-T490 Back plate 1 1
6 380370074-0002 Nut M8 2 2 2 2
7 180130217-T270 Paper Elements 1 1

180130238-T490 Paper Elements 1 1
8 180170023-T270 Clip air cleaner 4 4 4 4
9 180070171-T270 Air cleaner top 1 1

180070188-T490 Air cleaner top 1 1

Description
(QTY)

（Air cleaner）

LC178 MOTOR VAN
RPi15D, RPi31DE

LC186F MOTOR VAN
RPi38DE, HRPi40DE

LC178F =  MOTOR RPi15D
LC178FD = MOTOR RPi31DE
LC186FD= MOTOR RPi38DE 



No. Part No. LC178F LC178FD LC186F LC186FD
1 380140102-0004 Bolt,Flange  M6×25 4 4 3 3
2 380822449-T270 Bush,Install bolt 6.5×10×10.5 4 4 3 3
3 120500006-T270 Bush rubber Φ9.8×Φ13.3×11 4 4 3 3
4 160190051-T270 Air conduction cover 1 1

160190059-T490 Air conduction cover 1 1
5 380340005-0005 Nut M8 2 2 2 2
6 380180105-T130 Stud M8×35 2 2 2 2
7 180660064-T270 Gasket,Muffler 1 1

180660072-T490 Gasket,Muffler 1 1
8 180571299-T270 Muffler 1 1

180571505-T490 Muffler 1 1
9 380140004-0004 Bolt,Flange  M8×20 2 2 2 2

Description
 (QTY)

（Muffler）

LC178 MOTOR VAN
RPi15D, RPi31DE

LC186F MOTOR VAN
RPi38DE, HRPi40DE

LC178F =  MOTOR RPi15D
LC178FD = MOTOR RPi31DE
LC186FD= MOTOR RPi38DE 



No. Part No. LC178F LC178FD LC186F LC186FD
1 170010030-T270 Fuel filter 1 1 1 1
2 660310019-T270 Seal,Fuel net 1 1 1 1
3 170870089-T270 Cap Comp. 1 1 1 1
4 170500800-T270 Fuel tank 1 1

170500938-T490� Fuel tank 1 1
5 171020032-T270 Seal,Fuel Tap 1 1 1 1
6 170980092-T270 Fuel Tap Assy. 1 1 1 1
7 380950307-T270 Nut,Flange M6 7 7 7 7
8 380960155-0002 Lathe dog comp.Φ12 2 2 2 2
9 380750486-T270 Vitta 1 1

380750661-T490 Vitta 1 1
10 380140004-0004 Bolt,Flange M8×20 2 2 2 2
11 301560017-T270 Fuel tank, bracket 1 1 1 1
12 170700141-T270  Bush Rubber 4 4 4 4

Description
(QTY)

（Fuel System）

LC178 MOTOR VAN
RPi15D, RPi31DE

LC186F MOTOR VAN
RPi38DE, HRPi40DE

LC178F =  MOTOR RPi15D
LC178FD = MOTOR RPi31DE
LC186FD= MOTOR RPi38DE 



No. Part No. LC178F LC178FD LC186F LC186FD
13 110260056-0001 Seal plug M12×1.25×14 1 1 1 1
14 380450916-0001 Washer φ12.5×φ20×2 1 1 1 1
15 380960136-0003 Lathe dog comp.Φ10 2 2 2 2
16 380750487-0001 Vitta 1 1

380750662-T490 Vitta 1 1
17 380180138-T270 Stud M6×54 2 2 2 2
18 174180001-T270  Injector,Plate 1 1 1 1
19 173010004-T270  Injector 1 1

173010006-T490  Injector 1 1
20 380450829-T270 Washer φ7.3×φ15×1 1 1 1 1
21 380750471-T270 Vitta 1 1

380750529-T490 Vitta 1 1
22 380180137-T270 Stud  M6×38 2 2 2 2
23 380180145-T270 Stud M6×38 1 1 1 1
24 174160001-T270 Fuel Pump,Plate 1 1 1 1
25 174170001-T270  Gasket,Fuel pump 1 1 1 1
26 174130001-T270 Fuel pump 1 1

174130002-T490 Fuel pump 1 1

Description
 (QTY)

（Fuel Sysstem）

LC178 MOTOR VAN
RPi15D, RPi31DE

LC186F MOTOR VAN
RPi38DE, HRPi40DE

LC178F =  MOTOR RPi15D
LC178FD = MOTOR RPi31DE
LC186FD= MOTOR RPi38DE 



No. Part No. LC178F LC178FD LC186F LC186FD
27 174140001-T270 Adjusting gasket,Fuel pump 1 1 1 1
28 150850001-T270 Roller,Fuel pump 1 1 1 1
29 170720010-T270 Fuel Filler,Assy. 1 1 1 1
30 301560016-T270 Underprop,Fuel tank 1 1 1 1
31 380140005-0006 Bolt,Flange M8×40 2 2 2 2

（Fuel Sysstem）

Description
 (QTY)

LC178 MOTOR VAN
RPi15D, RPi31DE

LC186F MOTOR VAN
RPi38DE, HRPi40DE

LC178F =  MOTOR RPi15D
LC178FD = MOTOR RPi31DE
LC186FD= MOTOR RPi38DE 



No. Part No. LC178F LC178FD LC186F LC186FD
1 380140215-0003 Bolt,Flange M6×14 2 2 2 2
2 171340029-T270 Knob control 1 1 1 1
3 171730029-T270 Retainer control assy. 1 1

171730034-T490 Retainer control assy. 1 1
4 171620027-T270 Arm,Governor 1 1 1 1
5 380350008-0001 Nonmetal hexagon nuts M6 1 1 1 1
6 381160150-T270 Torsional spring 1 1 1 1
7 381140478-T270  spring 1 1 1 1
8 171600042-T270 Spring,Governor 1 1

171600051-T490 Spring,Governor 1 1
9 174260001-T270  Lever Governor 1 1 1 1
10 380610187-T270 Taper pin 2 2 2 2
11 174230001-T270 Fuel stop assy. 1 1 1 1
12 380450592-0001 Washer φ8.5×φ15.8×2 2 2 2 2
13 380650377-0001 Oil seal 8×14×5 1 1 1 1
14 192130027-T270 Fork,Shaft 1 1 1 1
15 192120061-T270 Fork 1 1

192120063-T490 Fork 1 1

Description
(QTY)

（Governor System）

LC178 MOTOR VAN
RPi15D, RPi31DE

LC186F MOTOR VAN
RPi38DE, HRPi40DE

LC178F =  MOTOR RPi15D
LC178FD = MOTOR RPi31DE
LC186FD= MOTOR RPi38DE 




